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BEFORE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

S.A No. é?@ /2024

Khalid Khan S/0O Hussain Khan,

R/O. zZaim Kalay, Charsadda,

Ex-Constable No. 1449,

Capital City Police Peshawar ... .... R Appellant

Versus

L. Capital City Police Officer,

Peshawar.

2.  Provincial Police Officer, KP

PESHAWAT. » .« v v vt e e e e ... Respendents -

APPEAL U/S 4 OF SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974
AGAINST OFFICE ORDER NO. 1099-1_;1‘095 [ PA-
CCP_DATED 06-03-2024 OF R. NO. 01 WHEREBY
APPELLANT WAS DISMISSED FROM SERVICE OR
OFFiCE ORDER NO. S / 1316-19 DATED 21-05-
2024 OF R. NO. 02 WHEREBY REPRESENTATION
OF APPELLANT WAS REJECTED: |

: Respectfully Sheweth;

1.. That appellant was initially appointed as Constable on 09-08-1985

and served the department with devotion wherever posted.

2..  That since 30-05-2023 tilf 24-10-2023, appeliant was 'serving'-in

"~ Police Station Regi and thereafter he was then transferred to Poiice

Line Pestawar. At the same time, he was not serving in Police
Station Paharipura. | |

3. That on 01-02-2024, Show Cause Notice was served upon appellant
containing the following allegations:-




<t

L It has been learnt through reliable sources that you are

involved in torching the general public for ulterior motives and
taking illegal gratification / bribe from various bus addas in

the jurisdiction of Police Station Paharipura Peshawar.

i, That you have links with notorious people / elements and had

in gloves for mal-practices and corruption.

iii. -~ Being a member of police force, your act is 'highii-y
objectionable and brought a bad, name for the department.
But such allegations are not onlyI of general nature but al_so
without support of any proof. (Col:;y as annex “A")

That on 07-02-2024, the said Show Cause Notice was replied and
denied the allegations. (Copy as annex “B”)

That without conducting any regular enguiry into the matter,
appellant was dismissed from service by R. No. 01 vide order dated
06-03-2024. (Copy as annex “C")

That thereafter appellant filed departmental appeal before R. No. 02
for reinstaternent in service on 19-03-2024 which was fejected vide
order dated 21-D5-2024. (Copies as annex “D” & “E”)

Hence this appegl, inter alia, on the following grounds:-

OUNDS:

That as stated earlier, all the three allegations have no concern with

the facts, the same are of general nature and no single proof is on the
surface of record. |

That before passing any order of penalty, the authority shall conduct
regular enquiry to prove the same as neither any statement of'-any
concerned was recorded nor appellant was afforded opportunity of
cross examination over the witness(s), if any, what to speak of

association of appellant into the enquiry proceedings.

'| . _ :
That after conduct of any proceedings in the matter, personal hearing,
being mandatory, is required under the law what to speak of self-

defense, so the impugned orders are of no legal effect.
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4.' - That facts jand grounds of the departmental appeal be also treated as
- integral part of this appeal for extending relief.

5. That appeliate order is not based on legal footing as the same is:not
__ 1
_ supported by any material evidence.

- l_

6. That the charges leveled against appellant are serious in nature which
" should have been inquired through cogent evidence but the major
punishment awarded to appellant is without any proof.

- 7. .E: That appellant remained in the said Police Station since 25-04-2022 till
+ 03-01-2023, while the charges are not of, the said period.

8. . That at the same time appellant was se‘rving in Police Line Peshawar -
and was not on duty at the said station being major punishment, the
- same is not only illegal but is based on ma!a_ficfe.
- ?'_i It is, therefore, moét humbly prayed that on acceptance of appeal,
'order dated 06-03-2024 and 21-05-2024 of the respondents be set
:aside ahd"“appellant be reinstated in service with all consequential

benefits, with such other relief as may be deemed proper and just in
“circurnstances of the case. '

'peHant

Through /§ »‘(/LA/L 143

S

L | . Saadullah Khan Marwat
: : : NS

Arbab Saiful Kamal

N ]
© T ™~ Y

- _ Amjad Nawaz -
- Dated 22-05-2024 _ Advocates.
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AFFID A}v IT

"I, Knhalid Khan S/O Hussain Khan, Ex-Constable CCP Peshawar
" {Appellant), do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that co_nten-ts-o_f

| Serviil:_e Appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief. -

2

DEPONENT

CERTIFICATE:

CAS per instructions of my client, no such like Service Appeal has

earlier been filed by the appellant before this Hon'ble Tribunal.

| ADVOCATE




_ OFFICE OF THE
CAPIT}i&L CITY POLICE OFFICER

PESHAWAR
Phone No. 091-9210989 Fax: No. 091:9212597

! . 3 . '“
_ | 3
No,__ &5/ /PA/CCP,; dated Of 1024

[4

- : SHOW CAUSE NOTICE R
/ - (Under Rules 5(3) of KPK Police Rules 1975) . S |

/ o That you Constable Khalid Khan No. 1449, ;While posted at Police Station .
| - Paharipura, Peshawar have rendered yourself liable to be proceeded under Rules 5 (3) of the

. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules’ 1975 for the following mlsconduct -

[. It has been learnt throngh reliable sources that you are involved in torturing the
general public for ulterior motives and taking illegal gratification/bribe from
various Bus Addas in the jurisdiction of Police Station Paharipura, Peshavvar.

1. That you have. links with notorious .people?élements and hand in gloves for

malpractices and cortuption. '

[Tl  Being a member of police force, your act is highly objeétion.able and brought a bad

name for the department.

AR That the misconduct on your part is prejudicial to go’f_jd order of discipline in the Police
. Force. | _ - : ‘
3). I therefore, called upon you to show cause’ as to why you should not be ?.lea]t strictly in

accordance with the Khyher Pakhtunkhwa Pohce Rules ]975 for the misconduct rcferreﬁ above,

4. You should submit reply to 1,h1s' show* cause nollce within 07 days of thc 1ecenp1 of the

d
i

nohcc failing which an ex-parte action shall be takan agamst you,

_S). Yeu are further directed to inform the unders1gncd tha,w ou w1sh to be,)f ard in person or

t?ﬂmrwise.' ' ""*--ll R

CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER, "
PESHAWAR. |

Copy of the above is forwarded for information to the:-

= S3P/Operations, Peshawar.
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OFFICOF THE
CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER,
PESHAWAR
Phone No. 091-9210989 Fax: No. 091-9212597

ORDER

Constabll{(halid Khan No. 1449, while posted at Police Station, Paharipura,

Peshawar was issued Sh, w Cause Notice vide this office No. 431/PA/CCP, dated 01.02.2024 on

the charges as per rehable sources he is involved in torturing the general public for ulterior
motives and taking illegal gratification/bribe from various Bus Addas in the jurisdiction of Police
Station Paharipura, Peshawar. Moreover, he has links with notorious people/elements and hand
in gloves for malpractices and corruption. Being a member of police force, his act is highly

objectionable and brought bad name for the department.

2- The alleged official submitted his written reply to the SKow-Cause Notice which
” : .

was perused and found unsatisfactory. - .

3- : e was heard in person in C{rderlv Room. During personal hearing the de¢linquent

oftl.cer failed to submit any tangible reason® 1{1\ his defense. Keeping in view the gra ity of his
delinquency and perusal of the file, 1, being comgelem authorlty hereby awa:d im the major

punishment of “Dismissal from service” with 1mmedlatﬁ'éffcct

“Order is announced” ' . "'r..;i.‘
? T 7T ey,

CAPITAL CITY POLICT‘ OFFICFR
PESHAWAR

No. L 9‘7-— 1707 Jpa-CCP, dated Peshawar the of 1 03202

Copies for information and necessary action to the :-

SSP/Coordination Peshawar.
SsP/Fagirabad: & HQr: Peshawar.
AD/AT CCP Peshawar.

0S, CRC, QASE & PO.

FMC alongwith complete original file.
6. Official concerned.

I
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Before the Hon'able Inspector General of Police, Peshawar
subiect - Appaal_ulr 11(2) KP Police Rules 1975(Amended 2014) against the

impugned order Passed by worthy Capital Clty Police Officar pashawar

vide Endst NF. 1090-99/PA-CCP _dated 06.03.2024

Resbected'.Sm
b

. The appellant reIpectquy prefers this appeal against the impugned order of
§

Worthy CCPO Peshawa inter-atia on the following grounds, amongst others. {Order is

enclosed as Anneru re-A).

PRELIMINARIES:

At tha very outsetl the appellant refers rule 16.2 Police Rules 1934, wherein it
mas been clearly provided that the punishment of dismissal is to be awarded
verv caubousty and with circumspection, relevant para whereof is enunciated
as under:-

«Dismissal shall be awarded only for the gravest acts of
mis;cctnduct or as the cumulative effect of continued rpisconduct
proving incorrigibility and complete unfitness for police service. in
making such an award regard shall be had to the length of service of the
offender” The competent authority awarded major penalty of dismissal to
appellant for no act or attribution, having I"\Ot been committed rather no
continued misconduct on the par of appellan\ exits. Moreover, the appellant |
served this august force for such a long period of about 1213 y’éars but the
authority didn't consider this mandate provision, 1aid down ufr 16.2 PR 1934.

2 Morth mentioning that act of corruption/ malpractices like, receiving' money
from  anti-social elementsfsmugglersfcriminals or misappropriating case
propeny monsy. needs to be legally adjudged in accordance with police rules
. sther relevant laws and there should be sufficient incriminating materials to
substantiate the charges. Needless to say that corruption charge ! persistent
orruption requires solid materials but her;a on record. nothing in support is
available. Rutles regarding proceedings against Police Ofﬁc.érs reported
5 be corrupt of involved in corrupt practices, attractrules 16.39 Tiw
16.16 PR 1934, wharein corruption record is required to be maintained
on personal file, character role or fauji missal and attested copy thereof
shall be furniI hed to the Police Officer concerned, but such rec_ord has
aot been maintained or is available against me hence the charge does
not carry legal footings. :

3 Worth 1o highlight that learned superior courts have condemned the shortcut
proceedings through show cause notice incase of major penalty of dismissal
atc of civil servant ‘without holding detailed inquiry in respect of serious

altegations. declaring  without lawful authority, It was observed that it was
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SR & A

wmeumbent upon the Authority to conduct full- fledged inauiry, awarding major
penalty of dismissal in A haphazard manner.Reliance is placed on the
reported iudgments,1995 PLC(C.S), Page 134, 1997 SCMS Page 1543,
1996 PLC(C.S) page 868 ref.2002 PLC(C.S) page 1324.

4, The impugned order of worthy CCPO is without lawful authority and without .

jurisdiction aj he was within meaning of ru!!e 11(2) Police Rute 1975 is the
appetiate for

sha rank of crl)nstable»as per schedule-1 Police Rule 1975 DPOJ/SSP/SP is
+he authprity, hence he (worthy CCPO) could not take upon himself the role of

————

suthority Reliance is nlaced on_the raported ingment 1988 PLC (CS):

page 187.Impugned order was set aside and appeilant reinstated with -

back benefitsby the learned superior court.

(4]

The impugned orderclearly shows that the appellant has not been issued final

show cause natice which as per provision ulr 16.25(ix} Polica Rules 1934 in

-ase of major penalty is mandatory, therefore the impugned order is not

rgnable _

‘6. On the face of show cause dated 01.02.2024, the source information
seems to bej anonymous one as no informative individual has been
speci\icany entioned. With due regret, it has become very commaon

that when some differences between locals and local police are stirred

| up or relations with colleaguesbecome strained, complaints emerged in
the shape of anonymous status with sérious auegationé agéinst police
office-s. without any solid materials. !

7. in view of anonymous status information, the case entails barring
Provisions, ssued by Provincial Govt / Law, wherein actions or

proceedings are strictly prohibited, depicted as under:-

a S & GAD letter No SORIl (S8GAD) 3 (29)/ 97-I dated
20.07.1998
b. g & GAD letter No SORN (S&GAD)} 5 (29}!'97-" dated
16.11.1999 '
c. Section 4 Federal Investigatiort rule 2002
d SRO(1)2015 dt 6/11/2015 Sectioh 4(5) Act 2012 (XIV)
e 421i4/910-AVD.MI dated 29.09.1992
B The punishment is very harsh and as per superior court judgment, the

quantum - of penalty must be appropriate, compatible and reasonable
(1988PRPLC{CS) Page 179)

Olfl FACTS;

i, Shon facts are that the appellant while posted at PS Paharipura was show

[ i ke

m and not the authority. For départmental proceedings against:



and corrupt practicas which was answered plausibly (Reply enclosed as
annax B) '
i The authonty without going into the merits of the case, passed the-
impugned order dated 06.03.2024 and dismissed the appeltant from.
sarvice without jus.tiﬁablé cause or cogent grounds.

e et =

GROUNDS OF APPEAL;

" The impugned order £ \WICCPO, 18 assallable on the fo'.'.owing'grounds.
} -

La Dismissall 8 violation -of rule 16.2 PR 1934 and appeliant deserves 10 b.g
. renstated in service, under this mandate proviso. -. '

-_:“ L No iota of evidence has been collected o brought on record 10 corinect the
appaliant with alleged charges. gven No detailed nauiry process folowed It has
been held by supstior court, rolevant ohservation is as under: |

wGiatohy inquiry is not sufficient to prove any charge agéi-n-st appeilant
. nno Wwitness was examined in inquiry proceedings - appellant was
found guilty by inquiry officer without any substantive evidence —
impugned order was sat-aside’.

c. The alleged, chargé s not justifiable and is also COnsi.derabl’e'-on the following
few stances.-

i, ‘H—\e appeliant was not associated with any sort of depar‘tmenta\ inquiiry 10
reach real conclusion but has rashly passed the .impug'_ned- order, which
as per law 1$ without jurisdictions and authority wence is not tenable.

, The principle of natural justices wciuld pe violated only when an action 15
taken against @ Person without hig knowledge (NLR 214 April QTA). It
nas been held by Hon'able Court that without knoW-!édge,- conviction
is illagal and itwas setaside (NCR 2004 (Feb P-84 P._é-é-héw-ar). '

i Mo direct evidence as Pef available record SO far gollected and
hrought on record ta link the appe“ant with alleged acts against him.

Y Since  the appeliant has joined this august force, he performed
dedicatedly, nhonestly, efficiently and 10 the entire satisfaction of superiors,
acted beyond the call of duty at the risk of his life. The awarded. penalty

L shall cause irreparable 0SS to the appél}.ant_.and’ his family. |
d. Worth to highlight that i a likewise case, N -re_port'e';d iudgmeht;-198-9
PLC(CS) Puge 436, a civil servant was dismissed from gervice on the
charge of corruption bhut no solid proof of material was found- against
appetlan except his cheque book and deposit of substantial amount.in his
bank. A pellant’s digrnissal was set aside and he was -'-reinstate::d that no
cogent evidence to connect the appei-l‘ant with his bank account could be
coMllected rather hrought on record, No Case of misconduct was made -

bk WY,
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e. he charges iontampd in the impugned order are based on hearsay

a; no direct or indirect evidence is. collected and brought to connect
the appellant alleged agt of rnisconduct. (2005 PLC (CS) page 559)

For going in view, it is humbly prayed that by accepting this:
‘appeal, the impugned order dated 06.03.2024 (dismissal from’

serv;ce) may very kindly be set aside and the appellant reinstated::

Slncereiy Eouri)

in service, to meet the ends of justice.

Ex-Constable Khalid Khan Nc_) 1449
(Appellant)

1§ 3= 2
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OFFICE OF THE

| T PINSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
S KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
et PESHAWAR.

L SR

S .

This order is hereby passed to dlSpO'aL. of Revision Petition under Rule 11-A of Khyber
Pakh.unkhwa Palice Rule-1975 (amended 2014} ‘submitted by Ex-FC Khalid Khan No. 1449. CCPO

Pashawar issucd the applicant Show Cause Notlce on the charges that as reliable sources he is involved in

toa L |

)
torturing the geveral public for ullenor‘.’_motwes; and taking illegal gratification/bribe from various Bus
Addas in the jurisdiction of Police Station Paharipura, Peshawar. Moreover, he has links with notorious

. . . RIRA .
peopic/elements and hand in gloves for malpractices and corruption.
[Tis written and verbal response to the show cause notice was found unsatisfactory. Censequently.
s

he was awarded major punishment of "Dismissed from service” vide Order Endst: No. 1099-1108/PA-CCP,
dated 06.03.2024.

- q *'t -l f
Mccting of Appcllate Board was held ‘on 16.05.2024 whercin petitioner was heard in pe1 son. The

i

pctitioner conlended that the charges are based on hearsay.

The petitioner was heard in person. He was gwen reasonable opportumty to defend himself against
the charges; however he failed to advance any ]ustlﬁcatmn. The Board sees no ground and reasons for
acce tance of his petition, therefore, his petllmn is hereby rejected.

B! IF 'Y Sd/-

! AWAL KHAN, PSP
P I lii Additional Inspector General of Police,
Tt HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

No. S/ | b~ 19 124, dated Peshawar, the !‘-,2 [ —0§ ~ 1024,

Copy of the above'is forwarded to the:
1
. Capital City Police Officer Pcshawa; One Scrvice Roil, One Fauji Missal and One Enquiry

File of the above named Ex-F C!recewed \nde your office Memo: No. 7818/CRC. dated
03.05.2024 is returned herewith for,your office record.

2. AlIG'lLepal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, I'eshawar

PA 10 Add): 1IGP/HQrs: Khyber _Pakhmnkhwa, Peshawar.

1. Pato DIGHQrs: Khyber l;akhlur:l:hwa, Peshawar,

i
i \ ‘WW

(SONIA SHAMROZE KHAN)

tod

e PSP
‘ s AlG/Establishment,
For Inspector General of Police,
: ! Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
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